Enterprise Cash Flow 328   383   437   489   533   581   604   576   547   521
Present Value Factor (end of year convention) 0.8977 0.8058 0.7233 0.6493 0.5829
Present Value of Discrete cash Flows $522 $487 $416 $355 $304

 Weighted Average Cost of Capital  Value Indication

Capital Rate Weight Product Total Present Value of Cash Flows $2,084
 Equity 15.0% 70% 10.5% Present Value of Terminal Cash Flow 5,296
 Debt 3.0% 30% 0.9% Total Enterprise Value 7,380

WACC => 11.4% - Debt (2,000)
Terminal Growth Rate -4.0% Total Equity Value $5,380
Terminal Cap Rate 7.4%
Terminal Cap Factor 13.5   Memo - Implied Relative Value
Terminal NOPAT 673   Net WC Enterprise Value ÷ Current EBITDA 4.6
Terminal Value $9,086 Enterprise Value ÷ Current Revenue 37%
Terminal PV Factor 0.5829
PV of Terminal Value $5,296

FIGURE 26

PROJECTION SCENARIO (-5% ANNUAL GROWTH)

We note that for simplifying purposes in these examples we have left certain modeling assumptions constant that could be modified as part of
a stress test for the projections.

© 2014 MERCER CAPITAL www.mercercapital.com28

History (Adjusted) Assumed Contraction to Recovery
- YR 5 - YR 4 - YR 3 - YR 2 - YR 1 Cur Yr + Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4 + Yr 5

EBITDA 1,000   1,150   1,294   1,423   1,530   1,606   1,526   1,373   1,579   1,737   1,911
Ann. Growth nm   15% 13% 10% 8% 5% -5% -10% 15% 10% 10%

History (Adjusted) Assumed Contraction to Recovery
- YR 5 - YR 4 - YR 3 - YR 2 - YR 1 Cur Yr + Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4 + Yr 5

Revenue 12,500   $14,375 $16,172 $17,789 $19,123 $20,079 $19,075 $17,168 $19,743 $21,717 $23,889
Adj EBITDA 1,000   1,150   1,294   1,423   1,530   1,606   1,526   1,373   1,579   1,737   1,911
- Interest Exp (100)   (100)   (100)   (100)   (100)   (100)   (100)   (100)   (100)   (100)   (100)
- Depr (200)   (200)   (200)   (200)   (200)   (200)   (200)   (200)   (200)   (200)   (200)
EBIT 700   850   994   1,123   1,230   1,306   1,226   1,073   1,279   1,437   1,611
- Taxes (40%) (280)   (340)   (398)   (449)   (492)   (523)   (490)   (429)   (512)   (575)   (644)
NOPAT 420   510   596   674   738   783   736   644   767   862   967
+ Depr 200   200   200   200   200   200   200   200   200   200   200
- Wkg Cap (5% of Sls) (94)   (90)   (81)   (67)   (48)   50   95   (129)   (99)   (109)
- Cap Ex (2% of Sls) (288)   (323)   (356)   (382)   (402)   (382)   (343)   (395)   (434)   (478)
Enterprise Cash Flow 328   383   437   489   533   604   596   443   529   580
Present Value Factor (end of year convention) 0.8977 0.8058 0.7233 0.6493 0.5829
Present Value of Discrete cash Flows $542 $481 $321 $344 $338

 Weighted Average Cost of Capital  Value Indication

Capital Rate Weight Product Total Present Value of Cash Flows $2,026
 Equity 15.0% 70% 10.5% Present Value of Terminal Cash Flow 7,059
 Debt 3.0% 30% 0.9% Total Enterprise Value 9,085

WACC => 11.4% - Debt (2,000)
Terminal Growth Rate -4.0% Total Equity Value $7,085
Terminal Cap Rate 7.4%
Terminal Cap Factor 13.5   Memo - Implied Relative Value
Terminal NOPAT 897   Net WC Enterprise Value ÷ Current EBITDA 5.7
Terminal Value $12,110 Enterprise Value ÷ Current Revenue 45%